# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Illinois Anti-Predatory
Lending Database
Program

Certificate of Exemption

Doc#: 0826749017 Fee: \$42.00 LUCT. UOZUI + OU I FOD. W+Z.OU Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/23/2008 10:47 AM Pg: 1 of 4

The property identified as:

17-32-200-011-0000

Address:

Street:

3125 S. Racine Ave.

Street line 2:

City: Chicago

State: IL

Lender:

Chicago Community Bank

Borrower: Cynthia Mitchell

Loan / Mortgage Amount: \$210,000.00

The Company of the Co This property is located within Cook County and the transaction is exempt from the requirem ents of 765 ILCS 77/70 et seq. because the application was taken by an exempt entity.

Certificate number: BD3383FD-1D9D-47B2-8674-708FD8332EB4

Execution date: 09/12/2008

0826749017 Page: 2 of 4

# FEETDOM TITLE CORP.

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY: CHICAGO COMMUNITY BANK 1110 W. 35TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60609

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: CHICAGO COMMUNITY BANK 1110 W. 35TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60609

SEND TAX NOTICES TO: CHICAGO COMMUNITY BANK 1110 W. 35TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60600

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage prepared by:



## MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated September 12, 2008, is made and executed between Cynthia Mitchell and Kenneth J. Mitchell, Her husband, as point tenants (referred to below as "Grantor") and CHICAGO COMMUNITY BANK, whose address is 1110 W 35TH STREET, CHICAGO, IL 60609 (referred to below as "Lender").

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated September 12, 2008 (the "Mortgage") which has been recorded in Cook County, State of Illinois, as follows:

A mortgage dated September 15, 2007 and recorded October 1, 2007 with the Cook County Recorder as document no. 0727449052. And modified on January 4, 2008 as document no. 0801749042. And modified on February 11, 2008 as document no. 0805349011. And modified again on June 11, 2008 as document no. 0818449015.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in Cook County, State of Illinois:

THE SOUTH 22 FEET OF LOT 11 IN BLOCK "A" IN WALL, BARNES AND CLAYS SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 2 AND 3 IN ASSESSORS DIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 3125 S. Racine Ave., Chicago, IL 60608. The Real Property tax identification number is 17-32-200-011.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

Increase Mortgage to \$210,000.00.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the

### (Continued) MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

Loan No: 90115-4348-0

z əbe<sub>d</sub>

released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that Modification. It any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification, then all persons Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all parties,

GRANTOR: MORTGAGE AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF

Dropology Ox Coot Colling

CHICAGO COMMUNITY BANK

**FENDEB**:

Authorized Signe

**UNOFFICIAL COP** 

0826749017 Page: 3 of 4

0826749017 Page: 4 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

# MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

oan No: 90115-4348-0	(Continued)		Page 3
	INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLE	OGMENT	
	INDIVIDUAL ACITICATION		
16		<b>\</b>	
TATE OF		)	
		) SS	
OUNTY OF		)	
			I Kanmath I
hotoro inc the linde	rsigned Notary Public, personally	appeared Cynthia Mito	hell and Kenneur 3.
In this day before the, the didd	rsigned Notary Public, personally individuals described in and who would be maded to be and yold their free and yold in the same was their free and yold in the same was their free and yold was their free and yold in the same was the sa	executed the infoundation of the information of the	ne uses and purposes
acknowledged that they sign of the	individuals described in and who Modification as their free and volu	and y dot and dots,	<u> </u>
herein mentioned.	1710	day of	, 20 <u>( )                                  </u>
Given under my hand and offic	Modification as their free and voic		orth. (1
	Ux	ding at 1110 (U	ろうて、と
By Ocha Cembra	Resi	ding at 1110	
by		HOFFICE	AL SEAL"
Notary Public in and for the S	tate of	& DERRA	CWIEKALO 🕻
My commission expires	167/19	Alakani Dublić	State of Hillions
MA COULINGSION ONEW		My Commission	Expires 05-27-2012
	U_	-	
	LENDER ACKNOWLE	DGMENT	<del></del>
	LEMDER WORMONE		
11			
STATE OF	<u></u>	) (	
STATE OF		) SS T	
$\int_{0}^{\infty} dt$	M _	) 0'	
COUNTY OF			kc.
1,-41x	Sapt.	before me, the known to me to be the	a undersigned Notary
On this d	ay of Star Light	known to me to be the	and as againg instrument
Public, personally appeared agent for	CHICAGO COMMUNITY BANK	(mai executed the William	COMMUNITY BANK,
The puriod and said instruction	nent to be the nee and returning	or oth	convice for the uses and
duly authorized by ChicAGO	the stated that he or she is	authorized to execute the	is said instrument and in
purposes therein mentioned, a	ent on behalf of CHICAGO COMM	UNITY BANK.	- 251 de
fact executed this said instrume	4	esiding at 1110 b	1. <u>32 m 81.</u> 0
By Orla Circle	<u>ه لر</u> R	UNITY BANK. esiding at	
Notary Public in and for the	Julio oi		FICIAL SEAL"
My commission expires	05/37/12	DEB	RA CWIEKALO
my		Notary	Public, State of Illinois ssion Expires 05-27-2012
		WAS COLUMN	Solder method on an an and